Codes for sampling points.
WC = water cooler (chiller unit)
CF = classroom faucet

KC = kitchen faucet, cold

EC = home economics room, cold
IM = Ice Machine

NS = nurse's office sink
SC = service connector
LAV = Lavatory sink {cold)
SS = Slop Sink (i.e. Custodial closd

Oy

t

FSC = Faculty Sink Cold

Drinking water Sampling and Analysis for Lead (Pb)

PR
School District Name: Jamesville DeWitt CSD

Building Name: Tecumseh Elementary

How to sample?

Basic sampling protocol: This is an overview of the sampling procedures.

tlets must be inactive for at least 8 hours before testing. (Overnight is best.)
Take a "first draw" 250 ml** sample at each outlet.

Degermine which outlets will be sampled. Determine priorities and code outlets appropriately.

Location of Water
Date/Time Outlet (i.e. Rmi 4, (if DF -
Sample No. |Description Sampled near xx) model No.)
1 First Flush  loa/22/16 05:08 Kitchen dishmachine ke
2 v 09/22/16 05:08 Kitchen hand sink ke
3 e 09/22/16 05:08 kithchen pot sink left ke
4 e 09/22/16 05:08 kitchen pot sink right ke
5 v 09/22/16 05:08 kitchen prep isle Ift ke
6 s 09/22/16 05:08 kitchen prep isle rt ke
7 nn 09/22/16 05:20 cafateria wc elkay
8 e 09/22/16 05:22 123 cf
9 " 09/22/16 05:24 124 cf
10 no 09/22/16 05:25 125 cf
11 e 09/22/16 05:26 126 cf
12 " 09/22/16 05:28 130 cf
13 " 09/22/16 05:30 PPC cf
14 v 09/22/16 05:27 128 cf
15 o 09/22/16 05:30 131 cf
16 o 09/22/16 05:30 132 cf
17 e 09/22/16 05:32 2nd grd girls LAV left
18 oo 09/22/16 05:34 2nd grd girls LAV center
19 e 09/22/16 05:35 2nd grd girls LAV right
20 e 09/22/16 05:32 2nd grd corridor WC
21 e 09/22/16 05:40 2nd grd boys LAV left
22 " 09/22/16 05:40 2nd grd boys LAV center
23 e 09/22/16 05:36 2nd grd boys LAV right
24 e 09/22/16 05:37 133 CF
25 " 09/22/16 05:41 102 wce
26 no 09/22/16 05:40 101 we
27 v 09/22/16 05:40 101 cf
28 e 09/22/16 05:41 102 CF
29 v 09/22/16 05:42 104 we
30 e 09/22/16 05:42 104 cf
31 " 09/22/16 05:45 103 we
32 v 09/22/16 05:45 103 cf
33 o 09/22/16 05:47 106 cf
34 v 09/22/16 05:47 106 we
35 v 09/22/16 05:48 105 wce
36 o 09/22/16 05:49 105 cf
37 e 09/22/16 05:50 108 we
38 o 09/22/16 05:50 108 cf
39 "o 09/22/16 05:551 107 wce
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Location of Water
Date/Time Outlet (i.e. Rm #, (if DF -
Sample No. |Description Sampled near xx) model No.)
41 First Flush  |os/22/16 0s:50 110 cf
42 o 09/22/16 05:50 110 we
43 v 09/22/16 05:54 109 cf
44 v 09/22/16 05:53 109 wce
a5 v 09/22/16 05:55 112 cf
46 e 09/22/16 05:55 112 wc
47 o 09/22/16 05:57 Art Rm cf east left
48 e 09/22/16 05:57 Art Rm cf east center
49 v 09/22/16 06:00 Art Rm cf east right
50 o 09/22/16 06:00 Art Rm cf West right
51 "o 09/22/16 06:00 Art Rm cf west center
52 v 09/22/16 06:01 Art Rm cf west left
53 o 09/22/16 06:01 114|cf
54 o 09/22/16 06:05 Staff LAV
55 o 09/22/16 06:02 Disabled LAV
56 v 09/22/16 06:05 115]cf
57 " 09/22/16 '06:05 115]wc
58 "o 09/22/16 06:08 boys - gym right LAV
59 o 09/22/16 06:08 Boys gym left LAV
60 o 09/22/16 06:10 120 - eyewash sink [NS
61 nen 09/22/16 06:10 120|ns
62 " 09/22/16 06:12 coridor by nurse jwc
63 "o 09/22/16 06:15 121|fsc
64 " 09/22/16 06:15 116|cf
65 " 09/22/16 06:16 girls locker rm LAV
66 S 09/22/16 06:20 119|cf
67 o 09/22/16 06:20 117|cf
68 " 09/22/16 06:20 . 118]cf
69 o 09/22/16 06:20 boys locker rm we
70 v |o9/22/16 06:21 boys locker rm LAV
71 o 09/22/16 06:25 girls locker rm wc
72 " 09/22/16 06:26 146|wc
73 v 09/22/16 06:26 146|cf
74 " 09/22/16 06:25 144 |cf
75 o 09/22/16 06:25 144|wc
76 o 09/22/16 06:30 4th grd girls LAV right
77 neon 09/22/16 06:30 4th grd girls LAV center
78 " 09/22/16 06:30 4th grd girls LAV left
79 o 09/22/16 06:32 4th grd boys LAV left
80 " 09/22/16 06:32 4th grd boys LAV center
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Sample No.

Description

Date/Time
Sampled

Location of Water
QOutlet {i.e. Rm #,
near xx)

81

First Flush

09/22/16 06:32

4th grd boys

LAV

right

82

09/22/16 06:33

145

wWC

83

09/22/16 06:33

145

" CF

84

09/22/16 06:35

147

WC

85

09/22/16 06:35

147

CF

86

09/22/16 06:40

Library

CF

87

09/22/16 05:15

employ Ickr rm

LAV

88

09/22/16 06:07

gym Ickr rm girls

LAV

left

89

09/22/16 06:45

outside

WC

90

09/22/16 06:07

gym Ickr rm girls

LAV

right

91

09/22/16 06:47

4th grd corridor

WC

Elkay

left

92

09/22/16 06:47

4th grd corridor

WC

Elkay

right

93

09/22/16 06:47

hall by rm 116

wC

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120




