## Drinking water Sampling and Analysis for Lead (Pb)

Codes for sampling points.

WC = water cooler (chiller unit)

**CF** = classroom faucet

KC = kitchen faucet, cold

EC = home economics room, cold

IM = Ice Machine

How to sample?

Basic sampling protocol: This is an overview of the sampling procedures.

NS = nurse's office sink

Determine which outlets will be sampled. Determine priorities and code outlets appropriately.

**SC** = service connector

Outlets must be inactive for at least 8 hours before testing. (Overnight is best.)

LAV = Lavatory sink (cold)

Take a "first draw" 250 ml\*\* sample at each outlet.

**SS** = Slop Sink (i.e. Custodial closet)

FSC = Faculty Sink Cold

School District Name: Jamesville DeWitt CSD

Building Name: Tecumseh Elementary

Sample No.	Description	Date/Time Sampled	Location of Water Outlet (i.e. Rm #, near xx)	Type of Putlet (lie.slrik, DF)	(if DF - model No.)	Notes;
1	First Flush	09/22/16 05:08	Kitchen dishmachine	kc		
2	n n	09/22/16 05:08	Kitchen hand sink	kc		
3	17 17	09/22/16 05:08	kithchen pot sink left	kc		
44	fi ti	09/22/16 05:08	kitchen pot sink right	kc		
5	11 11	09/22/16 05:08	kitchen prep isle lft	kc		
6	п п	09/22/16 05:08	kitchen prep isle rt	kc		·
7	11 11	09/22/16 05:20	cafateria	wc	elkay	
8	n in	09/22/16 05:22	123	cf		
9	11 11	09/22/16 05:24	124	cf		
10	11 11	09/22/16 05:25	125	cf		
11	11 11	09/22/16 05:26	126	cf		
12	11 11	09/22/16 05:28	130	cf		
13	11 11	09/22/16 05:30	PPC	cf		
14	пп	09/22/16 05:27	128	cf		
15	71 11	09/22/16 05:30	131	cf		
16	01 10	09/22/16 05:30	132	cf		
17	f1 f1	09/22/16 05:32	2nd grd girls	LAV		left
18	0 11	09/22/16 05:34	2nd grd girls	LAV		center
19	lt 11	09/22/16 05:35	2nd grd girls	LAV		right
20	11 11 .	09/22/16 05:32	2nd grd corridor	WC		
21	11 11	09/22/16 05:40	2nd grd boys	LAV		left
22	11 11	09/22/16 05:40	2nd grd boys	LAV		center
23	11 11	09/22/16 05:36	2nd grd boys	LAV		right
24	11 11	09/22/16 05:37	133	CF		
25	II 1I	09/22/16 05:41	102	wc		
26	n n	09/22/16 05:40	101	wc		
27	и п	09/22/16 05:40	101	cf		
28	11 11	09/22/16 05:41	102	CF	,	
29	n n	09/22/16 05:42	104	wc	-	
30		09/22/16 05:42	104	cf		
31	11 11	09/22/16 05:45	103	wc		
32	. 11 11	09/22/16 05:45	103	cf		
33	17 11	09/22/16 05:47	106	cf		
34	11 11	09/22/16 05:47	106	wc	. "	
35	11 (7	09/22/16 05:48	105	wc		
36	11 11	09/22/16 05:49	105	cf		
37	II fl	09/22/16 05:50	108	wc		
38	11 11	09/22/16 05:50	108	cf		
39	11 11	09/22/16 05:551	107	wc		

		_			
40	n n	09/22/16 05:52	107	cf	

## Drinking water Sampling and Analysis for Lead (Pb)

Page 2 of 4

	T	Page 2 of 4					
		L	Location of Water				
	,	Date/Time	Outlet (i.e. Rm #,	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	(if DF -		
Sample No.	Description	Sampled	near xx)	(lie/slik/DF);	model No.)	Notes;	
41	First Flush	09/22/16 05:50	110	cf			
42	n 11	09/22/16 05:50	110	wc			
43	n n	09/22/16 05:54	109	cf			
44	11 11	09/22/16 05:53	109	wc			
45	II II	09/22/16 05:55	112	cf			
46	18 10	09/22/16 05:55	112	wc			
47	11 II	09/22/16 05:57	Art Rm	cf		east left	
48	11 11	09/22/16 05:57	Art Rm	Cf		east center	
49	11 11	09/22/16 06:00	Art Rm	cf		east right	
50	11 11	09/22/16 06:00	Art Rm	cf		West right	
51	11 11	09/22/16 06:00	Art Rm	cf		west center	
52	11 11	09/22/16 06:01	Art Rm	cf		west left	
53	11 11	09/22/16 06:01	114	cf			
54	II 11	09/22/16 06:05	Staff	LAV			
55	11 11	09/22/16 06:02	Disabled	LAV			
56	fi it	09/22/16 06:05	115	cf			
57	11 11	09/22/16 06:05	115	wc			
58	11 11	09/22/16 06:08	boys - gym right	LAV			
59	11 12	09/22/16 06:08	Boys gym left	LAV			
60	11 11	09/22/16 06:10	120 - eyewash sink	NS			
61	и п	09/22/16 06:10	120				
62	11 11	09/22/16 06:12	coridor by nurse	wc			
63	lt 11	09/22/16 06:15	121	fsc	·		
64	11 11	09/22/16 06:15	116				
65	11 11	09/22/16 06:16	girls locker rm	LAV			
66	0 0	09/22/16 06:20	119	cf			
67	и п	09/22/16 06:20	117				
68	11 11	09/22/16 06:20	118				
69	пп	09/22/16 06:20	boys locker rm	wc			
70	11 11	09/22/16 06:21	boys locker rm	LAV	<del>.</del>		
71	11 11	09/22/16 06:25	girls locker rm	wc	,		
72	11 11	09/22/16 06:26	146				
73	11 11	09/22/16 06:26	146				
74	f1 I7	09/22/16 06:25	144				
75	11 11	09/22/16 06:25	144				
76	11 11	09/22/16 06:30		LAV		right	
77	в п	09/22/16 06:30	4th grd girls	LAV		center	
78	11 11	09/22/16 06:30	4th grd girls	LAV		left	
79	11 11	09/22/16 06:32	4th grd boys	LAV		left	
80	1f 11	09/22/16 06:32	4th grd boys	LAV		center	

## Drinking water Sampling and Analysis for Lead (Pb)

Page 3 of 4

		Page 3 of 4						
Sample No.	Description	Date/Time Sampled	Location of Water Outlet (i.e. Rm #, near xx)	Type of Cutlet (lierslik, DF)	(if DF - model No.)	Notes;		
81	First Flush	09/22/16 06:32	4th grd boys	LAV		right		
82	n n	09/22/16 06:33	145	WC				
83	tt tt	09/22/16 06:33	145	. CF				
84	11 (1	09/22/16 06:35	147	WC				
85	11 11	09/22/16 06:35	147	CF				
86	11 11	09/22/16 06:40	Library	CF				
87	0 0	09/22/16 05:15	employ lckr rm	LAV				
88	11 11	09/22/16 06:07	gym lckr rm girls	LAV		left		
89	n n	09/22/16 06:45	outside	wc				
90	11 11	09/22/16 06:07	gym lckr rm girls	LAV		right		
91	11 11	09/22/16 06:47	4th grd corridor	wc	Elkay	left		
92	0 0	09/22/16 06:47	4th grd corridor	wc	Elkay	right		
93	11: 11	09/22/16 06:47	hall by rm 116	wc		8.10		
94	n n		<u> </u>					
95	11 11							
96	11 11							
97	0 0							
98	17 11							
99	11 11							
100	n n		-					
101	9 17							
102	0 0							
103	0 0							
104	11 11				-			
105	n n							
106	11 11							
107	11 11							
108	(† 11							
109	11 11							
110	11 11							
111	II 11							
112	11 11							
113	11 11							
114	11 11							
115	n n							
116	пп							
117	пп							
118	17 U							
119	11 11							
120	11 11							
120		I						